GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2828
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 28t DECEMBER, 2018 / 7 PAUSHA, SAKA 1940

TAX SHARING
2828. Shri D.K. SURESH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the States have been vocal about the false positives and negatives from tax sharing and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the said States have submitted their grievances or representations to review the tax sharing mechanism and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether the Government has taken measures to address the concerns of the State Governments in this regard, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(@) No Madam.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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